Last_Name
ARMSTRONG
BEARDEN
BEAVERS
BEAVERS
BLACKBURN
BOHLER
BRYANT
BURNETT
CARBONE
CHOATE
CHOATE
CHOATE
CHOATE
CHOATE
CHOATE
CHOATE
COOLEY
CUDIAMAT
CUTCHSHAW

CUTCHSHAW

First_Name
Donnie Lorie
Sylvia Ann
Mattie V.

W. Preston
Sharon ROBINSON
Ruby QUINE
Kenneth Wayne
Frank

John S.
Beamon

Billy Ray
Charles D.
Kimberly

Mattie

Melvin

W. C.

John R.
Leandro T.

Billy Jay

Willie Mae

Simpson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Simpson Cemetery, Cherokee County, Texas
Surveyed by William T. Beauregard
todd.beauregard@gmail.com

Birth
3/30/1945
12/10/1939
1912
1914
8/15/1930
7/15/1904
1/26/1938
2/14/1919
1951
12/1/1932
8/20/1935
1/26/1930
11/16/1971
1875
12/14/1907
1867
1956
3/6/1920
8/21/1931

7/5/1910

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/east_texas_cemeteries.htm

Death
4/8/1981

12/22/1939

1974 DT with BEAVERS, W. Preston

1976 DT with BEAVERS, Mattie V.

4/9/1997

8/8/1980

3/19/1989

3/16/1996 PFC US Army WW?2

1990

2/5/1958

8/21/1984

11/4/1975

11/12/1972

1949 wife of CHOATE, W. C.

12/24/1977

1926 husband of CHOATE, Mattie

1998

9/14/1995

11/9/1968 TX CPL US Army

2/22/1993
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Last_Name
DAWSON
DAWSON
DAWSON
DUE
FANSON
FAUSETT
FLOWERS
FUTCH
FUTCH
GILMORE
GLAZE
GLAZE
GLAZE
GLAZE
GLAZE
GLAZE
GLAZE
GOODWIN
GOODWIN
GOODWIN
GOODWIN

GOODWIN

First_Name
Aggie Lee

Joe D.

Mollie Marie

Regina L. (Gina)

Carmel Raylene REYNOLD!

Susie WILLIAMS
Simmie

Aaron Shane
April Jeneen
Homer E.

Hazel (Babydoll)
Hazel Fay
Helen Elaine
L.J.

Lester J.

Lois H.

Mattie Gertrude
Allison

Amasa

Belle HANNAH
Bill William

Burl

Simpson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
1887
1879
3/20/1950
7/9/1975
11/19/1947
10/16/1905
1/17/1884
1/11/1974
5/16/1972
8/11/1907
1/11/1913

3/21/1938

2/10/1872
9/4/1904
1/8/1922

21/1/1929

4/10/1927

6/25/1888

1886
1876

1/2/1908

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/east_texas_cemeteries.htm

Death Notation
DT with DAWSON, Joe S.
1955 DT with DAWSON, Aggie Lee
3/21/1950
8/29/1991
10/16/1976
3/26/1988 DT with WILLIAMS, Luther
11/10/1884 infant of M. C. and E. B. FLOWERS
1/11/1974 infant son of Wanda FUTCH
5/24/1972 infant daughter of Wanda FUTCH
4/16/1969 TX PVT US Army WW2
5/31/1988 DT with GLAZE, Lester J.
2/1/1961
11/10/1959 daughter of W. L. and Lois GLAZE

10/9/1937

1/22/1994 DT with GLAZE, Hazel Babydoll; married 11/20/1926

11/4/1936
9/4/1992 DT with GOODWIN, Ivoleen
6/12/1959 DT with GOODWIN, Rhoda

1937

1957

9/19/1995 PFC US Army Air Corp WW2; DT with GOODWIN, Mary Francis
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Last_Name

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

GOODWIN

First_Name
C.w.

Carolyn LaNell
Catherine MANLEY
Dock F.

Edna Lorraine (Babe)
Ella SIMPSON

G. L. Jr.

George C.
George L.

Homer

Ivoleen

Joe B.

John (Ed)

John Ralph

John Rufus (Pete)
Mary Francis
Melinda Sue
Mertie

Nancy E.

Nellie

Noah

Rhoda

Simpson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
1914
1/1/1954
12/5/1918
10/24/1908

12/17/1927

3/12/1935
12/22/1923
11/17/1898
1/15/1906
1/29/1919
4/24/1920
1904
8/23/1948
9/1/1920
3/2/1916
1978
3/31/1930
1906
6/14/1902

4/13/1873

8/17/1893

Death Notation
1969
DT with GOODWIN, John Ralph
7/20/1996
1/7/1975
11/6/1981 DT with GOODWIN, Pete
mother of Evie GLOVER
11/3/1937 TT with GOODWIN, George L. and GOODWIN, Nellie
6/19/1944 | TX PFC 23 INF 2nd INF DIV WW?2
12/25/1970 TT with GOODWIN, G. L. Jr and GOODWIN, Nellie
10/29/1983
DT with GOODWIN, Allison
5/23/1997 US Army
1983 DT with GOODWIN, nancy E.
3/26/1995 AK3 US Navy Vietnam; DT with GOODWIN, Carolyn LaNell
10/21/1998 DT with GOODWIN, Babe
11/26/1985 DT with GOODWIN, Burl
1978
9/4/1996
1967 DT with GOODWIN, John (Ed)
4/9/1974 TT with GOODWIN, George L. and GOODWIN, G, L. Jr.
12/3/1915 DT with GOODWIN, Tiney WoW

6/25/1961 DT with GOODWIN, Amasa

Page 3 Surveyed by William T. Beauregard
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Last_Name
GOODWIN
GOODWIN
GOODWIN
GOODWIN
GOODWIN
GORHAM
GRAY
GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE
GREGORCYK
GRUBBS
GRUBBS
GRUBBS

GRUBBS

First_Name
Ruth M.
Thurman E.
Tiney

W. N.

Willis

Irene THOMPSON-ERICKS!

Margie Nell QUINE
Alvin (Gib)
Bobby Morris
Humphrey

J. C.

J. E. (Dick)
Mamie L.
Miriam

Noah B.
Pearl Ethel
Rebecca
Patsy Sue
Baby

John Robert
Lois

Mamie Marie

Simpson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
8/13/1928
3/4/1929
4/24/1875

7/9/1924

9/7/1925
1/22/1929
10/15/1919
3/14/1940
11/6/1896
11/30/1872
11/10/1944
2/23/1916
8/23/1924
3/10/1910
3/14/1901
1/9/1878
2/4/1949
10/16/1924
4/1/1923
1/7/1921

12/8/1928
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Death Notation
9/6/1990 DT with GOODWIN, Thurman E.
DT with GOODWIN, Ruth M.; married 7/3/1948
6/4/1912 DT with GOODWIN, Noah
3/13/1990 S1 US Navy WW2
brother of Evie GLOVER
4/1/1995
1/31/1996
1/16/1989 DT with GREENVILLE, Miriam
2/25/1944
4/27/1950
4/8/1958 DT with GREENVILLE, Rebecca
DT with GREENVILLE, Bo
DT with GREENVILLE, Noah B.; married 2/3/1933
DT with GREENVILLE, Gib
2/9/1987 DT with GREENVILLE, Mamie L.
5/31/1970
10/22/1955 DT with GREENVILLE, J. C.
1/17/1983
10/23/1924
DT with GRUBBS, Mamie Marie
1/1/1936

5/18/1996 DT with GRUBBS, John Robert
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Last_Name
GRUBBS
GRUBBS
GRUBBS
GRUBBS
HANEY
HANNAH
HANNAH
HANNAH
HANNAH
HERRINGTON
HERRINGTON
HICKS
JAMES
JEFFREY
JEFFREY
JORDAN
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
LUCE

LUCE

LUCE

LUCE

First_Name
Martha

Marvin

R. G.

Willie

James Franklin
Isaac Loyd
John
Margaret Ann
Tom

Esther

J. B. (Buck)

Bobby Don
Helen M.

John W.

Lunie

Effie Edna
Effie Gertrude
A C.

Jack

Oscar Thomas

R. V.

Simpson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
4/22/1885
2/6/1911
1/6/1880
1/13/1913
11/17/1920
6/23/1884
1888
7/4/1850
10/14/1890
1/1/1914
1/25/1903
8/6/1961
7/5/1964
3/19/1917
10/20/1918
2/6/1901
10/2/1904
8/11/1937
3/8/1920
1/11/1922
5/27/1897

12/18/1919

Death

2/26/1969 DT with GRUBBS, R. G.
3/5/1928
2/7/1937 DT with GRUBBS, Martha

8/17/1913

1/26/1961 TX PVT Task Force Repl Pool WW?2
2/5/1961 mason

1917
9/25/1929
2/27/1965 TX PVT Co. B 345 MG BN 90 DIV WWI
DT with HERRINGTON, Buck

7/26/1992 DT with HERRINGTON, Esther

8/6/1961 infant son of James and Joy HICKS

7/5/1964

Notation

7/18/1993 DT with JEFFREY, John W.; married 2/8/1945

6/2/1987 PFC US Army WW?2; DT with JEFFREY, Helen M.

9/23/1922 Wife of JORDAN, Woodie E.
10/1/1973

2/19/1941

4/6/1997 | TSGT US Army WW?2; DT with LUCE, R. V.

10/7/1936
3/26/1981 US Army WWI

1999 DT with LUCE, Alvie C.
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Last_Name
MAGEORS
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MANLEY
MASSEY
MASSEY

MAYTON

First_Name
Lillie Mae
Bethel
Commie
Dock M.
Douglas
Emma
Frank
George W.
George W.
Gerald Duglas
J. J. (Jack)
Jim W.
Leroy

May Bell
Rich W.
Robert
Sally
Velma J.
William M.
Scott
Velva

Jace Alan

Simpson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
7/16/1891
8/29/1896

1917
10/27/1903
1917

1870
4/4/1896
1897

1866
12/15/1938
3/1/1913
3/18/1905
10/10/1933
1910

1897
10/24/1899
1836

6/28/1913

1917
1926

1980

Death
4/23/1974
12/26/1986 DT with MANLEY, Frank
1983 DT with MANLEY, Douglas
8/14/1971
1963 DT with MANLEY, Commie
1955 DT with MANLEY, George W.
3/1/1966 DT with MANLEY, Bethel
1969 DT with MANLEY, Rich W.
1916 DT with MANLEY, Emma
1/12/1939
1/27/1984 DT with MANLEY, Velma J.
8/24/1958
7/25/1935
1914 DT with MANLEY, Sally
1918 DT with MANLEY, George W.
11/18/1975 PVT US Army WW2
1906 DT with MANLEY, May Bell
DT with MANLEY, J. J. (Jack)
Co. K13 TX CAV CSA
1977 DT with MASSEY, Velva
1996 DT with MASSEY, Scott

1980
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Last_Name
MAYTON
MCADAMS
MCADAMS
McCOY
McCOY
NELTON
OLIVER
OLIVER
OLIVER
O'NEAL
PENNINGTON
QUINE
QUINE
QUINE
QUINE
QUINE
QUINE
QUINE
QUINE
QUINE
QUINE

QUINE

First_Name
Jimmy D. Jr.
Joseph Malcolm
Sharon Ann
Vera Estelle REDD
Woodrow Wilson
Dollie

Estell

Hattie V.
William J.
Kenneth Ray
Carl Eugene Jr.
Bessie M.
Byrom

Cora L.

David E.

J. H.

Lillian Maurine
Mattie V.
Melanie Lynn
Noah David
Noah Frank

Olar

Simpson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
1978
8/26/1948
3/14/1949
3/12/1915
7/3/1915
1859
1919
3/27/1888
2/5/1886
10/18/1932
8/22/1970
9/23/1901
5/27/1893
1917
8/27/1898
6/22/1891
12/23/1931
7/26/1894
2/14/1951
1/23/1949
12/16/1919

1896

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/east_texas_cemeteries.htm

Death Notation
1978
DT with MCADAMS, Sharon Ann
DT with MCADAMS, Joseph Malcolm; married 9/2/1966; parents of Joseph,
Sharoleen and Joleen
DT with McCOY, Woodrow Wilson
9/14/1995 DT with McCOY, Vera Estelle REDD; married 2/19/1943
1911
1920
7/8/1966 DT with OLIVER, William J.
2/21/1963 DT with OLIVER, Hattie V. WoW
9/16/1998 CPL US Army Korea
8/22/1970 son of Carl and Arlene THOMPSON PENNINGTON
7/10/1993 DT with QUINE, David E.
12/7/1968 DT with QUINE, Olar
1936
2/5/1984 DT with Quine, Bessie M.
4/16/1971 husband of QUINE, Mattie V.
DT with QUINE, Noah Frank
4/20/1927 wife of J. H. QUINE
2/26/1996 DT with QUINE, Noah David
SGT USMC Vietnam DT with QUINE, Melanie Lynn

10/29/1988 DT with QUINE, Lillian Maurine; PFC US Army WW?2 Purple Heart

1970 DT with QUINE, Byrom; married 12/15/1915
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Last_Name
QUINE
QUINE
REDD
REDD
REDD
REDD
REDD
REDD
REDD
REDD
REECE
REECE
REECE
REECE
REECE
REECE
REECE
REECE
REECE
REYNOLDS
REYNOLDS

RHOADES

First_Name
Robert Glenn
Rosario (Rose)
Adel

Bartley

Ellie

Frank P.

Jeff

Joe Ralph
Mary W.

Nora HANNAH
Emma Lee
Grady Verl
John

John M.

Lafate

Martha A.
Nora Pearl
Ruby May
Susan Francis
Raela Danielle
Richard Daniel Cate

J. J.

Simpson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
12/22/1957
3/11/1954
11/21/1922
6/2/1902
9/25/1898
10/5/1896
10/24/1886
12/8/1919
2/18/1901
3/3/1885
10/21/1919
5/4/1911
2/19/1880
3/26/1909
4/8/1852
7/4/1880
5/25/1917
11/28/1934
3/5/1907
1/11/1967
6/30/1939

1859

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/east_texas_cemeteries.htm

Death Notation
4/11/1992 US Navy; DT with QUINE, Rosario
DT with QUINE, Robert Glenn
12/6/1923
3/8/1940
11/18/1923
12/5/1982 DT with REDD, Mary W.
4/14/1969 DT with REDD, Nora Hanna
4/28/1975
8/17/1987 DT with REDD, Frank P.
6/23/1981|DT with REDD, Jeff
9/12/1999 DT with REECE, Nora Pearl
DT with REECE, Ruby; son of John and Martha, father of John, Marion,
2/12/1994 Grady, Jr., Bobby and Joyce
5/29/1960 DT with REECE, Martha
5/11/1995 DT with REECE, Susan Francis; son of John and Martha REECE
2/23/1922
3/8/1953 DT with REECE, John
9/10/1933 DT with REECE, Emma Lee
DT with REECE, Grady Verl
DT with REECE, John M.; married 9/26/1931; daughter of Sam and Molly
11/1/1988 OLIVER
1/11/1967
7/20/1979

1950
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Last_Name
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
SAPPINGTON
SAPPINGTON
SHOEMAKER
SHOEMAKER
SIDES
SIMPSON
SIMPSON
SIMPSON
SIMPSON
SMITH

SMITH

SMITH

SMITH
SPILLER
SPILLER
SPIVEY
SPIVEY
THOMPSON
THOMPSON

THOMPSON

First_Name
Bessie CHANDLER
Emma CROCKER
Erna E.
Wesley

Bennie R.
William P. (Bill)
David R.

E. D.

George

Sarah A.
Victoria

Billy Frank
Eunice

Joyce Marie
Verdie Lee
Billie Sue

Jack

Denzal

Evelyn

Carl L.

Claud

Dena

Simpson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
8/21/1881
7/5/1896

3/27/1929

3/20/1886
12/10/1883
9/23/1961

5/2/1850

1810
6/1855

12/5/1963

11/27/1924

10/17/1930
2/4/1930
10/25/1922
7/31/1917
8/5/1907
1881

1880

Death Notation
1/14/1912
10/2/1971
12/10/1999 DT with SAPPINGTON, Wesley
9/30/1933 DT with SAPPINGTON, Erna E.
9/1/1964 DT with SHOEMAKER, Bill
3/4/1966 DT with SHOEMAKER, Bennie R.
4/17/1984

2/24/1930

1878
6/1882

11/16/1990

7/28/1975

3/13/1995 DT with SPILLER, Jack
DT with SPILLER, Billie Sue
12/23/1982 DT with SPIVEY, Evelyn

9/1/1991 DT with SPIVEY, Denzal

DT with THOMPSON, Gladys M.; children: James (Jick), Tom, Curtis,

4/23/1999 Eugene, Dell, Nell, Norma Jean
1938 DT with THOMPSON, Dena

1959 DT with THOMPSON, Claud
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Last_Name
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON

TYRA

First_Name
Doffie G.

Earl E.

Edith L.

Edna M.
Gladys M.
Grady Edward (Dunk)
Hazel O.

J. E. (Jimmie)
James F., Sr.
Jim

Keith

Kenneth E.
Laura E.

Lena

Lenora

Maggie Lee
Margaret
Modene
Robert L. (Bob)

Wiley

Elisha M.

Simpson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
11/17/1904
1/7/1904
2/12/1930
4/3/1908
10/8/1910
8/28/1928
10/27/1907
1/8/1908
9/15/1928
1878
12/5/1955
12/17/1929
4/14/1910
1878
1888
12/25/1877
6/29/1944
1917

11/13/1899

1906

1844

Death Notation
11/14/1989 DT with THOMPSON, Earl E.
8/5/1983 DT with THOMPSON, Doffie G.
DT with THOMPSON, Kenneth E.
7/4/1984 DT with THOMPSON, Jimmie
DT with THOMPSON, Carl L.
5/18/1980
3/27/1926
11/14/1985 DT with THOMPSON, Edna M.
4/9/1998 PFC US Army WW?2
1964 DT with THOMPSON, Lenora
5/15/1956
7/23/1968 DT with THOMPSON, Edith L.
10/21/1983 DT with THOMPSON, Robert L.
1917
1982 DT with THOMPSON, Jim
12/15/1919
6/3/1955
1917

1/25/1994 DT with THOMPSON, Laura E.

1906 infant son of C. L. and Dena THOMPSON

1918 DT with TYRA, Louise L.
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Last_Name
TYRA
VINSON
VINSON
VINSON
VINSON
WARNER
WERLA
WILBURN
WILBURN
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS

YARBROUGH

First_Name
Louise L.
Emma L.
Evelyn

Grover

John M.

Adie

Fredrick A. J.
Linnie A.

W. Gaylord
Callie
Clarence
Luther

Michael Shawn

Doris WILLIAMS

Simpson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
1852
12/20/1944
1924
1904
2/20/1941
1875
11/30/1961
1910
1910
12/31/1909
6/25/1911
4/24/1903
1964

10/30/1926

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/east_texas_cemeteries.htm

Death Notation
1943 DT with TYRA, Elisha M.
DT with VINSON, John M.; married 11/10/1961
DT with VINSON, Grover
1979 DT with VINSON, Evelyn
10/28/1983 DT with VINSON, Emma L.
1925
8/12/1985
1970 DT with WILBURN, W. Gaylord; married 5/5/1931
1968 DT with WILBURN, Linnie A.
3/3/1947 DT with WILLIAMS, Clarence
1/28/1994 DT with WILLIAMS, Callie
3/10/1937 DT with WILLIAMS, Susie FAUSETT

1964

8/1/1987
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